Sarvesh Agrawal

Research Associate

ExxonMobil

Other (government, university, etc.)

Greg Alles

Andritz, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(570) 546-1146
greg.alles@andritz.com

Chris Amey

Commercial Director
Rentech, Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(310) 571-9800
camey@rentk.com

Tom Anderson

Sr. Business Development Manager
Bentonite Performance Minerals LLC
Supplier/Distributor
thomas.anderson3@halliburton.com

John Arsenault

Wood Pellet Association of Canada
Other (government, university, etc.)
(250) 560-5508

john@pellet.org

David Banig

Primary Packaging Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(330) 721-7842
dbanig@ppibags.com

Joe Breen
Energex Corporation
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

Dave Brennan

Shell Lubricants
Supplier/Distributor
dave.brennan@shell.com

Irvin Brewbaker
GreCon, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
irvbrew@aol.com

Thomas Buchholz

Senior Scientist

Spatial Informatics Group (SIG) LLC
Other (government, university, etc.)
tbuchholz@sig-gis.com

Justin Budzinski

Laidig System:s, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor

(574) 256-0204
justinbudzinski@laidig.com
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Todd Bush

Partner

CM Biomass
Supplier/Distributor
tgb@cmbiomass.com

Jason Chandler
Haver

(678) 756-8465
jason@haverusa.com

Dan Coffey

Sales & Marketing Manager
Shaw Resources
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(902) 758-4707
dcoffey@shawresources.ca

Chuck Coffin

District Manager

The Timken Co
Supplier/Distributor
chuck.coffin@timken.com

Jeremy Collins

Sales

Rethceif Packaging
Supplier/Distributor
(260) 622-7200
jeremy@rethceif.com

Guy Colonna

Division Manager

NFPA

Other (government, university, etc.)
(617) 984-7435

gcolonna@nfpa.org

Eric Conn

Chair, OSHA Practice

Conn Maciel Carey PLLC

Other (government, university, etc.)
(202) 909-2737
econn@connmaciel.com

Jeff Conrad

Sales Manager

Hamer, LLC
Supplier/Distributor
(763) 277-8107
jconrad@hamerinc.com

Christopher Cox

Timber Products Inspection
Supplier/Distributor

(770) 922-8000
ccox@tpinspection.com

David Cox

Director

R.L.R. Sales LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

John Crouch

HPBA

Other (government, university, etc.)
(916) 536-2390

crouch@hpba.org

Mark Crowe

IT Coordinator

Player Design Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(207) 764-6811
mark@playerdesign.net

Mike Curci

Manager

Andritz, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(850) 557-7674
mike.curci@andritz.com

Michael Dalton

Georgia Biomass

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(912) 490-5304
cristy.crawford@gabiomass.com

Kelly Dame

CEO

Woodgrain Millwork, Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(208) 452-8210
tmay@woodgrain.com

Rob Davis

President

Forest Energy Corporation
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(928) 537-1647
rdavis@forestenergy.com

Sean DeBroka

Northeast Regional Sales Manager
Laidig Systems, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
seandebroka@laidig.com

Mark Di Tomas

Field Sales

Primary Packaging Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(330) 874-3131
mditomas@ppibags.com

Cora Dickson

Senior International Trade Specialist
US Department of Commerce

Other (government, university, etc.)
(202) 482-6083
Cora.Dickson@trade.gov



Harry Dresser

Director

Maine Energy Systems
Appliance Manufacturer

(207) 824-7445
dutch@maineenergysytems.com

David Kevin Dumont
Michigan Wood Fuels LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(616) 355-4955
kdumont@mipellets.com

Stan Elliot

Pacific Coast Fiber Fuels
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(360) 462-2801
stan.elliot@olympuspellets.com

Ruth Elliott

Sales Manager

Turman Hardwood Pellets
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(540) 287-2976
elliottruth@verizon.net

Tim Emerick

FamilyFarms Group

(618) 372-4001
timemerick@hotmail.com

Casey Engel

FamilyFarms Group

(804) 514-1202
c.w.engelfamilyfarms@gmail.com

Kevin Engel

FamilyFarms Group

(804) 370-9486
kevinengel1941@gmail.com

John Ericson

Trinity Packaging Corporation
Supplier/Distributor

(914) 273-4111
jgrayson@trinitypackaging.com

Dave Evans

Andritz, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(770) 640-2431
dave.evans@andritz.com

Stephen Faehner
President and CEO
American Wood Fibers
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(410) 290-8700
sfaehner@awf.com

Rick Fawcett

Chief Operations Officer
Centennial Renewable Energy, LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(208) 241-1664
rick.fawcett@centennial-res.com

Tim Fiechter

CEO

Rethceif Packaging
Supplier/Distributor
(260) 622-7200
tim@rethceif.com

Vicki Fiechter
Rethceif Packaging
(260) 479-5889
tim@rethceif.com

Larry Fisher

President

American Recycling Center, Inc
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(989) 725-5122
Ifisher@americanrecycling.com

Katie Fletcher

Associate Editor

Pellet Mill Magazine

Other (government, university, etc.)
kfletcher@bbiinternational.com

Everett Follette

Sales

Spearfish Pellet Company, LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

Adrian Fordham

President

MoistTech
Supplier/Distributor

(941) 351-7870
afordham@moisttech.com

John Fordham
Manager

Moisttech Corp
Supplier/Distributor
fordjohn@aol.com

Dave Fredette

Thomas Enterprises Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(614) 793-9432
dfred9965@gmail.com

Clint Frizzell

That Solar Company

Other (government, university, etc.)
clint.frizzell@thatsolarcompany.com

Jackie Gates

General Man/Metal Marketing Manager
Shell Lubricants

Supplier/Distributor

(713) 241-9820
jacqueline.gates@shell.com

Tim Gilbert

North American Mgr

CPM Global Biomass Group
Supplier/Distributor
gilbertt@cpm.net

Mel Gilmer

Gilmer Management
Consumer

(334) 872-4949
gilmerjm@bellsouth.net

Mike Goetz

Andritz, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(724) 941-1416
mike.goetz@andritz.com

Steven Gordon

Presidnet

Wood Fuel Developers, LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(804) 414-1101
sgordon@itac.us.com

Joe Gorman

SPR Packaging
Supplier/Distributor
joe@flexfilmandbag.com

Paul Gorman

SPR Packaging
Supplier/Distributor

(234) 380-1439
paul@flexfilmandbag.com

Johan Granath

SVP Bioenergy

Ekman & Co

Supplier/Distributor
johan.granath@ekmangroup.com

Ken Gregory

Thomas Enterprises Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(614) 793-9432
kgregorylockag@aol.com

Vickie Gregory
Thomas Enterprises Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(614) 793-9432
vic5472@aol.com

Lori Hamer

President

Hamer Pellet Fuel Co.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(304) 453-6381
lhamer@hamerpellet.com

Scott Harrington

Rotochopper Inc
Supplier/Distributor
sharrington@rotochopper.com

Dannie Hasselbring
Bliss Industries, LLC
Supplier/Distributor



Jim Hays

Director of Marketing
Arizona Instrument
Supplier/Distributor
(602) 470-1414
jhays@azic.com

Ron Heim

Dansons Inc./IBL
Supplier/Distributor
(780) 455-5377
rodheim@shaw.ca

Tammy Hippchen

Business Development Specialist
Timber Products Inspection
Supplier/Distributor

(218) 461-2549
thippchen@tpinspection.com

Jeff Hogan

Account Manager

BBI International

Other (government, university, etc.)

David Hollis
Sales

Hassell & Hughes Lumber Company, Inc.

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(931) 724-9191
david.hollis@hassellandhughes.com

Billy Hoskins

VP - Sales

Easy Heat Wood Pellets
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(513) 578-0132
bhoskins@easyheatpellets.com

Troy Jamieson

Somerset Pellet Fuel
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(606) 678-2842
troy@somersetwood.com

David Johnson

PASCO

Appliance Manufacturer
(314) 781-1212
djohnson@pascosystems.com

Jason Kessler

President

Kesco, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor

(803) 802-1718
jason@kescosolutions.com

Francois Kirouac

Sales Manager
Premier Tech Chronos
Supplier/Distributor
(418) 867-8883
kirf@premiertech.com

Fred Kurpiel
SR. Correspondent
Plywood & Panel World Inc.

Other (government, university, etc.)
(334) 834-1170
fredkurpiel@aol.com

Wladimir Labeikovsky

LM Machinery and Equipment LLC
Supplier/Distributor

(412) 586-4384
wlabeikovsky@gmail.com

Donald Land

Owner

Process and Storage Solutions
Supplier/Distributor

(256) 638-1838
donald@processandstorage.com

Rene Landry

Director of Pellet Operations
Shaw Resources
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(902) 758-4756
rlandry@shawresources.ca

E Allen Lash

FamilyFarms Group

(618) 372-4001
alash@familyfarmsgroup.com

Harold Lawson

Vertical Market Manager
Kidde Fire Systems
Supplier/Distributor

(708) 305-9441
harold.lawson@fs.utc.com

Ron Leofsky

Wood Pellet Solutions
Supplier/Distributor
(814) 730-8462
leofsky @eaglezip.net

Ritu Linhart

Plant Engineer

Georgia Biomass
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(912) 490-5332
ritu.linhart@gabiomass.com

Bruce Lisle

President & CEO

Energex

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(717) 436-2400 x111
blisle@energex.com

Kenny Lisle

Energex

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(717) 436-2400
klisle@energex.com

Jonathan Littlejohn

Hassell & Hughes Lumber Company, Inc.

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(931) 724-9191

jonathan.littlejohn@hassellandhughes.com

Jase Locke

Biofuels Applications Manager
Bliss Industries, LLC
Supplier/Distributor

(580) 765-7787
jase@bliss-industries.com

Duff Long

Field Sales

Primary Packaging Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(330) 571-1233
dlong@ppibags.com

Terin Louis

Superior Industries, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
Terin.louis@superior-ind.com

Jeff Lukan

National Sales Manager
Lachenmeier
Supplier/Distributor
(877) 859-7205
jl@lachenmeier.com

James Maides

Green Recycling Solutions
Supplier/Distributor
(910) 938-5900
karenramos@csbenc.com

Steve Maneri

Director of Solid Wood Products
International Forest Products LLC
Supplier/Distributor

(518) 235-6740
stevenm@ifpcorp.com

Nunzio Maniaci

Manager, Bus. Dev.

Indeck Ladysmith, LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(847) 520-3212
gsmith@indeckenergy.com

John McAdow

Easy Heat Wood Pellets
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(937) 462-9477
jmcadow@buckeyediamond.com

John McDaniel

President

ALSC

Other (government, university, etc.)
(301) 972-1700

jmcdaniel@alsc.org

Bill Miller

(e(e]0]

Vecoplan Midwest, LLC

Other (government, university, etc.)
(812) 923-4992
bmiller@vecoplanmidwest.com



Scott Miller

Flamex Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
smiller@sparkdetection.com

Ashok Mishra

Cargill

(680) 779-4411
ashok_mishra@cargill.com

Gary Moore

Director of Operations
Forest Energy Corporation
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(928) 537-1647
gmoore@forestenergy.com

Traci Moore

Forest Energy Corporation
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(928) 537-1647
gtmoore@frontiernet.net

Bill Moran

German Pellets

(904) 610-4887
woodpelletsales@me.com

Don Morgan
Sales Representative
WoodMaster/

Northwest Manufacturing, Inc.

Appliance Manufacturer
(218) 253-4328
dmorgan@woodmaster.com

Ryan Morrow

Technical Sales Manager
Firefly AB
Supplier/Distributor
(468) 449-2500
ryan.morrow @firefly.se

Guy Mozzicato

President

Northeast Wood Products LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
gmozzicato@thermaglo.com

Jennifer North

Thomas Enterprises Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(614) 793-9432
gweihe@aol.com

David Nydam
Woodpellets.com

(603) 623-1150
dnydam@woodpellets.com

Joe O'Brien

President

Eastford Wood Fibre, LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(860) 234-0962
joe@industrialpallet.com

Ben Olson

Treasurer

Fram Renewable Fuels L.L.C.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(912) 375-3068
rosenbohm@framfuels.com

Brent Osborn

Operations Manager

That Solar Company

Other (government, university, etc.)
brent.osborn@thatsolarcompany.com

Randy Osborn

VP Pellet Operations
Pennington Seed Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(706) 474-2345
rosborn@penningtonseed.com

Kathy Osborne

Business Development
ProPellet

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

Annalisa Rossana Paniz

AIEL

Other (government, university, etc.)
+39 3371156873

paniz.aiel@cia.it

John Papa

Ozark Hardwood Pellets
(480) 292-3413
john@ozarkpellets.com

Jody Parker

Rotochopper Inc
Supplier/Distributor

(320) 548-3586
tbushman@rotochopper.com

Brian Peck

Salesman

First Rate Industries

Other (government, university, etc.)
(937) 997-5315
OFFICE@FIRSTRATEINDUSTRIES.COM

Jeff Peterson

Hamer, LLC
Supplier/Distributor

(763) 277-8703
mandrade@hamerinc.com

George Phillips

Senior Vice President

Marsh & McLennan Agency
Supplier/Distributor

(804) 915-5630
george.phillips@rutherfoord.com

Tom Plaugher

Vice President of Operations
Appalachian Wood Pellets
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

Gabe Player

Player Design Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(207) 764-6811
gabe@playerdesign.net

Tyler Player

President

Player Design Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(207) 764-6811
tyler@playerdesign.net

Jim Plazak
Envirotech

(443) 274-7600
jplazak@etfuels.com

Justin Price

Principal

Evergreen Engineering Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
jskiller@eeeug.com

Steve Ramsey

Energex

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(717) 436-2400
sramsey@energex.com

Mike Reid

V.P. Sales/Dev.

Northeast Wood Products LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(813) 951-2771
mreid@northeastwoodproductslic.com

Ron Reimer
Dansons Inc./IBL
Supplier/Distributor
(780) 455-5377
ronreim@telus.net

Alex Rengers

(e(0]0)

Paltech Enterprises of IL
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(815) 479-300
arengers@palletsales.net

Damali Rhett

Commercial Director

Enviva

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(240) 482 3797
damali.rhett@envivabiomass.com

Darwin Rich

Hassell & Hughes Lumber Company, Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(931) 724-9191
darwin.rich@hassellandhughes.com

Pat Rita

Orion Advocates

Other (government, university, etc.)
(202) 261-1324
prita@orionadvocates.com



Brenda Robinson

Equustock VA

(804) 314-8455
brenda.robinson@envirsol.com

Ron Rockey

Andritz, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(724) 941-1416
wrrockey2 @verizon.net

Raymond Rodriguez

Operations

Paltech Enterprises of IL
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(815) 547-9300
raymond.rodriguez@palletsales.net

James Roecker

Plant Mgr

Georgia Biomass

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(912) 490-5293
james.roecker@gabiomass.com

Darryl Rose

VP Marketing

Energex

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(717) 436-2400 ext 105
drose@energex.com

Rob Rosebro

Business Development

Rutherfoord MMA

Other (government, university, etc.)
(804) 915-5608
rob.rosebro@rutherfoord.com

Ryan Russler

Energex

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(717) 436-2400
rrussler@energex.com

Michael Scanlon

National Sales Manager
American Wood Fibers
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(410) 290-8700
mscanlon@awf.com

Michael Schaepe

Resaerch Manager

Cargill

Supplier/Distributor
michael_schaepe@cargill.com

Leonard Schleicher
Lignetics
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

Cory Schrock

Plant Manager

Fiber By-Products, Corp.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(269) 483-0066
corys@fiberby-products.com

Frank Scorzetti

Trinity Packaging Corporation
Supplier/Distributor

(610) 251-9990
Frank.Scorzetti@tpackaging.net

Matt Scorzetti

Trinity Packaging Corporation
Supplier/Distributor

(914) 273-4111
Matt.Scorzetti@tpackaging.net

Sally Scorzetti

Trinity Packaging Corporation
Supplier/Distributor

(914) 273-4111
frank.scorzetti@tpackaging.net

Rashid Shakir

Applications Engineer

Green Globe Services, LLC.
Supplier/Distributor

(443) 204-4885
rashid@greenglobeservices.com

John Shimek

Hearth & Home Technologies
Appliance Manufacturer
(952) 985--6506
ShimekJP@hearthnhome.com

Robert Simpson

Consulting Manager

Wood-to-Energy Check-off Program
Other (government, university, etc.)
(202) 340-1543
simpson@woodtoenergycheckoff.org

David Sjoding

Bioenergy Specialist

Washington State Univ

Other (government, university, etc.)
(360) 956-2004
sjodingd@energy.wsu.edu

Jonathan Smith

Techincal Sales

West Salem Machinery
Supplier/Distributor

(503) 364-2213
hromine@westsalem.com

Kent Smith

Vice-President

Smith Flooring Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(417) 934-2291
kentsmith@smithflooring.com

Nathan Smith

Business Development Manager
Smith Creek, Inc.

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(812) 903-4036
nsmith@smithcreek.com

Taylor Smith

Arizona Instrument

Other (government, university, etc.)
(602) 470-1414

tsmith@azic.com

Michael Snow

American Hardwood Export Council
Other (government, university, etc.)
msnow@ahec.org

Bob Sourek

President/CEO

Bear Mountain Forest Products Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(458) 200-7001
bsourek@bmfp.com

Robert Stapleton

General Manager

First Rate Industries

Other (government, university, etc.)
(937) 997-5315
sharon@firstrateindustries.com

Rick Stedillie

Sales Manager

Bentonite Performance Minerals LLC
Supplier/Distributor

(281) 871-7911
rick.stedillie@halliburton.com

William Strauss

FutureMetrics

Supplier/Distributor

(207) 824-6702

WilliamStrauss@ FutureMetrics.com

Stephen Sundeen
Twin Ports Testing

Melissa Sustin

Primary Packaging Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
MSustin@primarypackaging.com

Joe Swartz

Sales Engineer

Sidney Manufacturing Company
Appliance Manufacturer

(937) 492-4154
jswartz@sidneymfg.com

John Swenby

President

Paltech Enterprises of IL
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(815) 547-9300
Jtswenby@palletsales.net

Wayne Terpstra
Director of Heath Products and Quality
PFS Corporation

Other (government, university, etc.)
(608) 839-1085
wterpstra@pfscorporation.com



Jeff Thiessen

Dansons Inc./IBL
Supplier/Distributor

(877) 303-3134
jeff.thiessen@dansons.com

Bridgette Thompson
Woodpellets.com

(603) 623-1150
bthompson@woodpellets.com

Chris Timmermans
Dorssers Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
chris@dorssers.com

Robert Trimbee

Amandus Kahl USA Corporation
Supplier/Distributor

(770) 521-1021
rtrimbee@gmail.com

Brett Tuma

Cargill

(952) 221-5184
brett_tuma@cargill.com

Andy Turner

U.S. Southeast Region Manager
BM&M Screening Solutions
Appliance Manufacturer

(910) 625-5889
aturner@bmandm.com

John Utter

General Manager of Operations
Lignetics

Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel
(304) 462-4848
johnu@lignetics.com

Daniel Uzcategui

Jenlor International LLC

Other (government, university, etc.)
(914) 961-1000
dup@jenlorintl.com

Gauthier Van Erp

VP Sales & Marketing
Technic One Engineering
Supplier/Distributor

(32) 483-024911
gauthier@dryer-one.com

George Varn

Varn Wood Products
(912) 458-2187
georgev@varnwood.com

Roh Vemula
Transtech Inc.
roh@transtechinc.net

G. David Waechter

President

Verdante Bioenergy Services
Supplier/Distributor

(828) 394-1246
david@verdantebioenergy.com

Donald Wagner

General Manager

Appalachian Wood Pellets, Inc.
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(304) 329-4000
dwagner@appalachianwoodpellets.com

Seth Walker

Economist- Timber and Bioenergy
RISI

Supplier/Distributor

(781) 734-8992

swalker@risi.com

Richard Wann
Grecon
Supplier/Distributor
sales@grecon.us

Matt Webster

Grease Specialist

Shell Oil Company
Supplier/Distributor

(256) 221-3360
shannon.webster@shell.com

Tom Weihe

President

Thomas Enterprises Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(614) 793-9432
gweihe@aol.com

Trevor Wells

Sales

SPR Packaging
Supplier/Distributor

(469) 402-2166
twells@sprpackaging.com

Chris Wiberg

Timber Products Inspection
Supplier/Distributor

(770) 922-8000
cwiberg@tpinspection.com

Bruce Wiley

Sr. V.P. Team Competitive Advantages
Family Farms Group

Other (government, university, etc.)

Chad Williamson
PROBEC

(717) 371-6815
cwilliamson@probec.com

Darren Winchester
Safety/Quality/Logistics Manager
Indeck Ladysmith, LLC
Manufacturer - Pellet Fuel

(715) 532-3042
dwinchester@indeckenergy.com

Channele Wirman

Lead Survey Statistician

Energy Information Administration
Other (government, university, etc.)
(202) 586-5356
Channele.Wirman@eia.gov

Chris Wojcik

Dryer One NA

(410) 627-6061
chriswojcik7415@gmail.com

Micah Woods

Fiber Energy Products
(480) 298-8722
micah@fiberenergy.us

Thomas Zemanick
Kice Industries, Inc.
Supplier/Distributor
(717) 370-1917
tzemanick@kice.com



